
Granville County Board of Commissioners 

 

 

Zelodis Jay, Chairman     District 1 

County Commissioner 

8009 Highway 96 North 

Oxford, NC  27565 

Home Phone: (919) 693-2907 

E-mail:  zelodis.jay@granvillecounty.org 

 

David T. Smith, Vice Chairman    District 2 

County Commissioner      

207 Holly Drive  

Oxford, NC  27565 

Home Phone: (919) 693-3595 

E-mail:  david.smith@granvillecounty.org 

 

Sue Hinman       District 3 

County Commissioner 

515 Goshen Street 

Oxford, NC  27565 

Home Phone: (919) 691-1183 

E-mail:  sue.hinman@granvillecounty.org 

   

Tony W. Cozart      District 4 

County Commissioner 

4056 Peace’s Chapel Road 

Oxford, NC  27565 

Home Phone: (919)693-8142 

E-mail:  tony.cozart@granvillecounty.org 

 

Owen T. Roberts      District 5 

County Commissioner 

2524 Summit Lane 

Creedmoor, NC  27522 

Home Phone: (919) 528-2593 

E-mail:  owen.roberts@granvillecounty.org 

 

Timothy Karan      District 6 

County Commissioner      

2659 Bennett Road 

Creedmoor, NC  27522 

Home Phone: (919) 528-4525 

E-mail:  timothy.karan@granvillecounty.org 

 

Edgar Smoak       District 7 

County Commissioner 

407 East “F” Street       

Post Office Box 641 

Butner, NC  27509 

Home Phone: (919) 575-6663 

E-mail:  edgar.smoak@granvillecounty.org 
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